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ESAA Standards for 2014

IB National Entry County

100m 11.00 11.7011.20
200m 22.30 24.0022.80

400m 49.50 53.4051.10

800m 1:56.00 2:05.001:58.00

1500m 4:03.00 4:20.004:07.00
3000m 8:50.00 9:30.008:59.00

100m Hurdles 13.60 15.0014.20

400m Hurdles 56.20 60.5058.00

1500m S/C 4:30.00 4:58.004:36.00

4x100m relay 43.60 46.6045.00
High Jump 1.96 1.751.90

Long Jump 6.60 6.006.40

Triple Jump 13.70 12.5013.20
Pole Vault 4.10 3.103.80
Shot 14.20 11.9013.20
Discus 44.00 34.0041.00
Javelin 54.00 45.0052.00
Hammer 56.00 37.0050.00

IG National Entry County

100m 12.30 13.0012.60
200m 25.20 27.0026.00

300m 40.50 44.8041.40

800m 2:13.00 2:25.002:18.00

1500m 4:39.00 5:04.004:45.00

3000m 10:12.00 10:50.0010:26.00
80m Hurdles 11.70 13.0012.10

300m Hurdles 45.00 50.0046.80

4x100m Relay 49.20 52.4050.20

High Jump 1.68 1.521.62
Long Jump 5.50 4.805.25

Triple Jump 11.20 10.0010.80

Pole Vault 3.20 2.352.90

Shot 11.70 8.7511.00

Discus 36.00 27.0033.00
Javelin 40.00 29.0037.00

Hammer 42.00 27.0037.00

JB National Entry County

100m 11.40 12.3011.70
200m 23.30 25.3024.00
300m 36.80 40.0038.00
800m 2:03.00 2:13.002:06.00
1500m 4:15.00 4:36.004:22.00
80m Hurdles 11.60 12.9012.00
4x100m relay 45.60 49.4047.50
High Jump 1.78 1.601.72

Long Jump 5.95 5.455.80

Triple Jump 12.40 11.4512.00

Pole Vault 3.30 2.553.00

Shot 13.30 11.2012.30
Discus 38.00 30.5034.00

Javelin 46.00 39.0043.00

Hammer 45.00 31.0038.00

JG National Entry County

100m 12.60 13.3012.80
200m 25.70 27.6026.50

800m 2:16.00 2:29.002:20.00

1500m 4:40.00 5:10.004:50.00

75m Hurdles 11.50 12.8011.80
4x100m Relay 50.50 53.4052.00

High Jump 1.63 1.451.57

Long Jump 5.20 4.655.05

Shot 10.70 9.1010.00

Discus 30.00 23.0027.00
Javelin 33.00 25.5030.00

Hammer 39.00 29.0034.00

SB National Entry County

100m 10.90 11.5011.10
200m 22.00 23.3022.20
400m 48.80 52.5049.50
800m 1:53.00 2:02.001:55.00
1500m 3:55.00 4:15.003:58.00
3000m 8:33.00 9:20.008:36.00
110m Hurdles 14.70 16.2015.20
400m Hurdles 55.00 59.5056.50

2000m S/C 6:04.00 6:30.006:10.00

4x100m relay 43.50 45.3044.50

High Jump 2.00 1.831.94

Long Jump 6.90 6.256.80
Triple Jump 14.40 12.8513.90

Pole Vault 4.40 3.304.10

Shot 14.10 11.5013.00

Discus 46.00 34.0040.00
Javelin 56.00 46.0052.00

Hammer 54.00 39.0050.00

SG National Entry County

100m 12.20 13.0012.50

200m 25.00 26.5025.80
400m 57.00 61.0058.80

800m 2:12.00 2:25.002:16.00
1500m 4:36.00 5:00.004:44.00
3000m 10:06.00 10:48.0010:18.00
100m Hurdles 14.60 16.5015.20
400m Hurdles 64.50 69.5066.00
1500m S/C 5:13.00 5:45.005:25.00
4x100m Relay 49.00 52.0050.00
High Jump 1.72 1.551.66
Pole Vault 3.30 2.453.00
Long Jump 5.60 4.855.40

Triple Jump 11.40 9.5011.10

Shot 11.40 8.8510.50

Discus 39.00 29.0036.00

Javelin 40.00 32.0037.00
Hammer 44.00 31.0038.00
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Track Event Timetable

time no age event hts

10:30 T1 SB 2000 metres S/chase F
T2 IB 1500 metres S/chase F

11:00 T3 SB 400 metres Hurdles F
T4 IB 400 metres Hurdles F
T5 SG 400 metres Hurdles F
T6 IG 300 metres Hurdles F

11:05 T7 SB 3000 metres F
T8 IB 3000 metres F

11:20 T9 IG 3000 metres F
T10 SG 3000 metres F

11:35 T11 JG 75 metres Hurdles 2
11:40 T12 JG 800 metres F
11:45 T13 IG 80 metres Hurdles 2
11:50 T14 JB 800 metres F
11:55 T15 JB 80 metres Hurdles 2
12:00 T16 IG 800 metres F

T17 SG 800 metres F
12:05 T18 SG 100 metres Hurdles F
13:35 T19 IB 100 metres Hurdles F
12:15 T20 IB 800 metres F
12:20 T21 SB 800 metres F
12:25 T22 SB 110 metres Hurdles F
12:30 T23 JG 100 metres 2
12:35 T24 JB 100 metres 2
12:40 T25 IG 100 metres 2
12:45 T26 IB 100 metres 2
12:50 T27 SG 100 metres F
12:55 T28 SB 100 metres F
13:00 T29 JB 300 metres 2
13:05 T30 IB 400 metres 2
13:10 T31 SG 400 metres F
13:15 T32 SB 400 metres F
13:20 T33 IG 300 metres 2
13:25 T34 JB 1500 metres F
13:35 T35 IB 100 metres Hurdles F
13:40 T36 JB 80 metres Hurdles F
13:45 T37 IG 80 metres Hurdles F
14:05 T38 JG 75 metres Hurdles F
13:55 T39 JG 1500 metres F
14:05 T40 JG 200 metres 2
14:10 T41 JB 200 metres 2
14:15 T42 IG 200 metres 2
14:20 T43 IB 200 metres 2
14:25 T44 SB 200 metres F
14:30 T45 SG 200 metres F
14:40 T46 SG 1500 metres F

T47 SB 1500 metres F
14:50 T48 JG 100 metres F
14:54 T49 JB 100 metres F
14:58 T50 IG 100 metres F
15:02 T51 IB 100 metres F

15:10 T52 IG 1500 metres F
15:20 T53 IB 1500 metres F
15:30 T54 JB 300 metres F
15:35 T55 IB 400 metres F
15:40 T56 IG 300 metres F
15:45 T57 JG 200 metres F
15:48 T58 JB 200 metres F
15:51 T59 IG 200 metres F
15:55 T60 IB 200 metres F

Field Event Timetable

11:00 F1 JB Hammer F
F2 JG High Jump F

11:15 F3 IG Long Jump F
F4 SG Long Jump F
F5 IB Triple Jump F
F6 SB Triple Jump F
F7 IG Shot F
F8 SG Shot F
F9 IB Javelin F
F10 SB Javelin F

11:30 F11 IB Hammer F
F12 SB Hammer F
F13 SG Hammer F

12:00 F14 JB High Jump F
F15 IB Discus F
F16 SB Discus F

12:30 F17 JG Long Jump F
F18 IG Triple Jump F
F19 SG Triple Jump F
F20 JB Shot F
F21 IG Javelin F
F22 SG Javelin F

13:00 F23 JB Discus F
13:15 F24 IG High Jump F

F25 SG High Jump F
13:30 F26 IB Long Jump F

F27 SB Long Jump F
F28 JB Triple Jump F
F29 JB Pole Vault F
F30 JG Shot F
F31 JG Javelin F

14:00 F32 IG Discus F
F33 SG Discus F

14:30 F34 IB High Jump F
F35 SB High Jump F
F36 JB Long Jump F
F37 IB Pole Vault F
F38 SB Pole Vault F
F39 SG Pole Vault F
F40 IB Shot F
F41 SB Shot F
F42 JB Javelin F

15:00 F43 JG Discus F
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T1 at 10:30

Senior Boys 2000 metres
Steeplechase

CS: 6:30.00 ES: 6:10.00 BP: 5:59.00
BP: 1995 R Brown

Final
no entries

T2 at 10:30

Inter Boys 1500 metres
Steeplechase

CS: 4:58.00 ES: 4:36.00 BP: 4:28.60
BP: 1995 R Brady

Final
lane

1: 13 Nick Byrne NC
2: 4 Ben Pickett TD

T3 at 11:00

Senior Boys 400 metres Hurdles

CS: 59.50 ES: 56.50 BP: 54.50
BP: 2004 K Flannery

Final
lane

1: 4 Andrew Sadler TD

T4 at 11:00

Inter Boys 400 metres Hurdles

CS: 60.50 ES: 58.00 BP: 54.80
BP: 2003 K Flannery

Final
no entries

T5 at 11:00

Senior Girls 400 metres Hurdles

CS: 69.50 ES: 66.00 BP: 61.60
BP: 2001 C Brason

Final
lane

1: 13 Beth Gill NC

T6 at 11:00

Inter Girls 300 metres Hurdles

CS: 50.00 ES: 46.80 BP: 47.40
BP: 2002 H Rogers

Final
lane

1: 13 Beth Gill NC
2: 7 Louise Brett EN

T7 at 11:05

Senior Boys 3000 metres

CS: 9:20.00 ES: 8:36.00 BP: 8:35.00
BP: 1984 S Cundy

Final
lane

1: 13 Ferus Robinson NC

T8 at 11:05

Inter Boys 3000 metres

CS: 9:30.00 ES: 8:59.00 BP: 8:59.50
BP: 1988 C Rees

Final
lane

1: 16 John Healy NC
2: 1 Adam Weightman NN
3: 15 Will Woodward NC
4: 14 Tim Davidson NC
5: 13 Joe Kirtley NC

T9 at 11:20

Inter Girls 3000 metres

CS: 10:50.00 ES: 10:26.00 BP: 9:53.30
BP: 1993 A Forster

Final
lane

1: 13 Helen Blades NC
2: 7 Charlotte Jewell EN

T10 at 11:20

Senior Girls 3000 metres

CS: 10:48.00 ES: 10:18.00 BP: 10:04.88
BP: 2006 M Ferrier

Final
no entries

T11 at 11:35

Junior Girls 75 metres Hurdles

CS: 12.80 ES: 11.80 BP: 11.42
BP: 2007 R Liddell

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T38

Heat 1
lane

1: 4 Lauren Beales TD
2: 1 Jess Barnaby NN
3: 16 Rebecca Foster NC
4: 13 Lottie Gill NC
5: 12 Holly Summers NT
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Heat 2
lane

1: 5 Megan Roys TD
2: 11 Erin Prior NT
3: 14 Lily Pearce NC
4: 10 Millie Goodwin NT
5: 15 Alex Vincent NC

T12 at 11:40

Junior Girls 800 metres

CS: 2:29.00 ES: 2:20.00 BP: 2:14.10
BP: 1996 C Wilson

Final
lane

1: 5 Grace Chamber TD
2: 4 Robyn Bennett TD
3: 12 Tope Riley NT
4: 10 Elisha Tait NT
5: 11 Nandi Moswa NT
6: 1 Sophie Robinson NN
7: 14 Sarah Brown NC
8: 9 Kate Redpath EN
9: 8 Chloe Robertson EN

10: 15 Holly Matheson NC
11: 7 Ellie Kidd EN
12: 13 Isabel Chaudhry NC
13: 16 Penny Duncan NC

T13 at 11:45

Inter Girls 80 metres Hurdles

CS: 13.00 ES: 12.10 BP: 11.40
BP: 2008 R Liddell

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T37

Heat 1
lane

1: 14 Emilia Collier NC
2: 13 Beccy Davison NC
3: 4 Eleanor Oakenfold TD
4: 2 Sophie Bronze NN

Heat 2
lane

1: 5 Nancy Holmes TD
2: 15 Gina Honeymoon NC
3: 3 Lucy Embleton NN
4: 16 Naomi Oliver NC
5: 1 Paige Robinson NN

T14 at 11:50

Junior Boys 800 metres

CS: 2:13.00 ES: 2:06.00 BP: 2:02.50
BP: 1984 G Maley

Final
lane

1: 8 Tom Bexton EN
2: 5 Lucas Newman-Rock TD
3: 11 Jake Cairns NT
4: 1 Kieran Hedley NN
5: 12 Andrew Tallen NT
6: 10 Sol Bell NT
7: 9 Jed Fisher EN
8: 4 E Blain TD
9: 7 Josh Burton EN

10: 15 Matthew Merman NC
11: 16 Steven Carey NC
12: 13 Joe Anderson NC
13: 14 Matthew Anderson NC
14: 2 Rhys Bloomfield NN

T15 at 11:55

Junior Boys 80 metres Hurdles

CS: 12.90 ES: 12.00 BP: 11.80
BP: 1981 A Twigg; 1987 J Shields; 1994 P
Brown;

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T36

Heat 1
lane

1: 11 Joe Dorr NT
2: 15 Abdul Afolabi NC
3: 4 Jake Smurthwaite TD
4: 12 Ryan Hamilton Davey NT

Heat 2
lane

1: 5 Dan Bennett TD
2: 10 George McKenna NT
3: 13 James Dale NC
4: 14 Olly Herring NC
5: 16 Luke Newby NC

7



T16 at 12:00

Inter Girls 800 metres

CS: 2:25.00 ES: 2:18.00 BP: 2:15.50
BP: 1997 C Wilson

Final
lane

1: 5 Catherine Young TD
2: 7 Lauren Eadington EN
3: 14 Amber Leigh NC
4: 11 Poppy White NT
5: 10 Kelsey Beckers NT
6: 13 Ellie Mahon NC
7: 8 Steph Patten EN
8: 15 Rimka Puri NC
9: 4 Lucy Maxwell TD

10: 9 Ellie Dodds EN

T17 at 12:00

Senior Girls 800 metres

CS: 2:25.00 ES: 2:16.00 BP: 2:09.80
BP: 2008 S Smith

Final
lane

1: 13 Hannah Briggs NC

T18 at 12:05

Senior Girls 100 metres Hurdles

CS: 16.50 ES: 15.20 BP: 14.30
BP: 1997 K Forsyth

Final
lane

1: 13 Emma Gilmour NC
2: 14 Jenny Gilmour NC

T19 at 12:10

Inter Boys 100 metres Hurdles

CS: 15.00 ES: 14.20 BP: 13.50
BP: 1995 B Warmington

Final
lane

1: 13 Joe Rainford NC
2: 5 Joel Pugh TD
3: 4 A Rooney TD

T20 at 12:15

Inter Boys 800 metres

CS: 2:05.00 ES: 1:58.00 BP: 1:56.20
BP: 1984 T West

Final
lane

1: 5 Bradley Lowes TD
2: 16 Callum Simpson NC
3: 1 Nathan Cox NN
4: 10 Stewart Downie NT
5: 12 Adam Hill NT
6: 11 Connor Peebles NT
7: 13 Owen Bailey NC
8: 9 Ryan Green EN
9: 14 Owen Gallagher NC

10: 4 C Outerside TD
11: 15 Jason Young NC
12: 8 Richard Harland EN
13: 7 Ben Sampson EN

T21 at 12:20

Senior Boys 800 metres

CS: 2:02.00 ES: 1:55.00 BP: 1:51.70
BP: 1988 T West

Final
lane

1: 1 Phil Winkler NN
2: 13 Jonnie Currie NC
3: 10 Ross Butcher NT
4: 7 Joe Elder EN

T22 at 12:25

Senior Boys 110 metres Hurdles

CS: 16.20 ES: 15.20 BP: 14.00
BP: 1997 L Collins

Final
no entries

T23 at 12:30

Junior Girls 100 metres

CS: 13.30 ES: 12.80 BP: 12.80
BP: 1976 A Mills; 1999 T Ameobi;

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T48

Heat 1
lane

1: 7 Naomi Arkley EN
2: 5 Ellen Packham TD
3: 12 Sophie Grigg NT
4: 16 Gabriela Urquart NC
5: 13 Jessica Scott NC
6: 1 Jess Barnaby NN
7: 2 Shannon Lowrie NN
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Heat 2
lane

1: 8 Lauren Robson EN
2: 4 Pheobe Speed TD
3: 10 Nicola Caygill NT
4: 11 Beth Hawksworth NT
5: 14 Beth Leckie NC
6: 15 Tatiana Gaillard NC
7: 3 Britney Fraser NN
8: 9 Shannon Docherty EN

T24 at 12:35

Junior Boys 100 metres

CS: 12.30 ES: 11.70 BP: 11.40
BP: 1986 J Urron

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T49

Heat 1
lane

1: 7 Jake Jardine EN
2: 16 Sajid Rahman NC
3: 1 Jimmy Kantas NN
4: 12 Jacob Carr NT
5: 5 D Parkinson TD

Heat 2
lane

1: 9 Daniel Bell EN
2: 4 Jonathan Batey TD
3: 11 Billy Wright NT
4: 10 Edward Stephenson NT
5: 2 Mitchell Cryer NN
6: 8 Joe Smith EN

T25 at 12:40

Inter Girls 100 metres

CS: 13.00 ES: 12.60 BP: 12.20
BP: 2001 T Ameobi

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T50

Heat 1
lane

1: 9 Jenny Allan EN
2: 4 Eleanor Oakenfold TD
3: 13 Sarah Greenhow NC
4: 1 Amy Bagnall NN
5: 12 Holly Ridgeway NT
6: 16 Rachel Anderson NC
7: 8 Kirsty Lang EN

Heat 2
lane

1: 7 Alice Dungworth EN
2: 15 Darya Shiri NC
3: 11 Millie Young NT
4: 10 Emily Davis NT
5: 14 Ruby McMillan NC
6: 5 Molly McLeary TD

T26 at 12:45

Inter Boys 100 metres

CS: 11.70 ES: 11.20 BP: 10.90
BP: 2001 D Riley

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T51

Heat 1
lane

1: 5 D Weller TD
2: 2 Jacob Wallace NN
3: 11 James Mole NT
4: 14 Nathan Lant NC
5: 10 Lewis Price NT
6: 15 Kane McComell NC
7: 9 Connor Scott EN

Heat 2
lane

1: 7 Adam Wright EN
2: 8 Sam Wright EN
3: 12 Josiah Riley NT
4: 1 Cameron Tindle NN
5: 13 Charles Achipong NC
6: 16 Alex Saint NC
7: 4 Mattie Lynn TD

T27 at 12:50

Senior Girls 100 metres

CS: 13.00 ES: 12.50 BP: 12.10
BP: 1984 K Walton

Final
lane

1: 7 Beth Laidler EN

T28 at 12:55

Senior Boys 100 metres

CS: 11.50 ES: 11.10 BP: 10.80
BP: 1997 L Collins

Final
lane

1: 1 Josh Masey NN
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T29 at 13:00

Junior Boys 300 metres

CS: 40.00 ES: 38.00 BP: 38.07
BP: 2013 Joe Hughes

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T54

Heat 1
lane

1: 7 Shaun O'hara EN
2: 4 Max Pearson TD
3: 13 Joseph Leigh NC
4: 1 Ryan Ruddick NN
5: 16 Ruslen Dairov NC
6: 12 Dillon Young NT
7: 8 Tom Marshall EN

Heat 2
lane

1: 5 W Robinson TD
2: 2 Dan Fletcher NN
3: 10 William Kelly NT
4: 14 Dan Brewer NC
5: 11 Oliver Baldwin NT
6: 15 Ben Shenfine NC
7: 9 Alex Dawson EN

T30 at 13:05

Inter Boys 400 metres

CS: 53.40 ES: 51.10 BP: 50.60
BP: 1998 T Lavender

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T55

Heat 1
lane

1: 9 Jake Mastermon EN
2: 8 Nathan Eltringham-Davison EN
3: 15 Jack Desmond NC
4: 13 Luke Forman NC
5: 12 Will Welsh NT
6: 1 Connor Armstrong NN
7: 4 C Outerside TD

Heat 2
lane

1: 7 Leon Craggs EN
2: 11 Jamie Wrigley NT
3: 2 Ryan Rutter NN
4: 10 Callum Scott NT
5: 14 Nathan Linsley NC
6: 5 Bradley Lowes TD

T31 at 13:10

Senior Girls 400 metres

CS: 61.00 ES: 58.80 BP: 57.30
BP: 2002 N Desai

Final
no entries

T32 at 13:15

Senior Boys 400 metres

CS: 52.50 ES: 49.50 BP: 49.50
BP: 1999 T Lavender

Final
lane

1: 1 Calen Brunning NN
2: 4 Andrew Sadler TD

T33 at 13:20

Inter Girls 300 metres

CS: 44.80 ES: 41.40 BP: 41.60
BP: 1999 A Teale

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T56

Heat 1
lane

1: 4 Melissa Bigg TD
2: 8 Olivia Weston EN
3: 1 Jade Johnston NN
4: 14 Ruby McMillan NC
5: 11 Kim Caisely NT
6: 17 Louise McKie NC
7: 9 Ella Wood EN

Heat 2
lane

1: 5 Zoe Hardy TD
2: 13 Lucy Storey NC
3: 10 Jessica Richardson NT
4: 15 Eleanor Fletcher NC
5: 16 Olivia Bohill NC
6: 7 Megan Deakin EN

T34 at 13:25

Junior Boys 1500 metres

CS: 4:36.00 ES: 4:22.00 BP: 4:18.50
BP: 1987 J Worthington

Final
lane

1: 14 James Anderson NC
2: 2 Ryan Ruddick NN
3: 11 Ronan Stewart NT
4: 12 Andrew Tallen NT
5: 1 William Darling NN
6: 10 Leodhais McPherson NT
7: 5 Chris Jackson TD
8: 15 Tsmaeli Amiri NC
9: 7 Adam Shewry EN

10: 9 J Blackwood EN
11: 16 Rory Shervdon NC
12: 13 Aleck Haddon NC
13: 8 Edward Barry EN
14: 3 Craig Muter NN
15: 4 Max Pearson TD
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T35 at 13:35

Inter Boys 100 metres Hurdles

CS: 15.00 ES: 14.20 BP: 13.50
BP: 1995 B Warmington

Final
held at heat time: T19 – 12:10

T36 at 13:40

Junior Boys 80 metres Hurdles

CS: 12.90 ES: 12.00 BP: 11.80
BP: 1981 A Twigg; 1987 J Shields; 1994 P
Brown;
Final - see event T15 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T37 at 13:45

Inter Girls 80 metres Hurdles

CS: 13.00 ES: 12.10 BP: 11.40
BP: 2008 R Liddell
Final - see event T13 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T38 at 14:05

Junior Girls 75 metres Hurdles

CS: 12.80 ES: 11.80 BP: 11.42
BP: 2007 R Liddell
Final - see event T11 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T39 at 13:55

Junior Girls 1500 metres

CS: 5:10.00 ES: 4:50.00 BP: 4:37.70
BP: 1995 N Coates

Final
lane

1: 5 Anna Channon TD
2: 7 Lizzy Rank EN
3: 10 Elise Downs NT
4: 11 Eira Haggerty NT
5: 12 Isobel Robinson NT
6: 1 Amy Thorne NN
7: 9 Lois Scott EN
8: 13 Jane Brown NC
9: 4 Ellie Bluck TD

10: 15 Rhian Purves NC
11: 16 Holly Willis NC
12: 14 Chelsea Williamson NC
13: 8 Georgia Watters EN

T40 at 14:05

Junior Girls 200 metres

CS: 27.60 ES: 26.50 BP: 25.60
BP: 1976 F Cameron

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T57

Heat 1
lane

1: 4 Luka Von-Weiler TD
2: 8 Georgia Priest EN
3: 16 Nadia Cockett NC
4: 1 Alicia Wallace NN
5: 13 Jessica Scott NC
6: 12 Stella Perrett NT
7: 7 Poppy Buck EN

Heat 2
lane

1: 2 Britney Fraser NN
2: 9 Alex Armstrong EN
3: 11 Georgina Nicklin NT
4: 14 Beth Leckie NC
5: 15 Faye Groom NC
6: 10 Emily Pearson NT
7: 5 Shauna Henderson TD

T41 at 14:10

Junior Boys 200 metres

CS: 25.30 ES: 24.00 BP: 23.40
BP: 1999 S Haley

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T58

Heat 1
lane

1: 5 D Scott TD
2: 9 Daniel Bell EN
3: 15 Ben Graham NC
4: 10 Thomas Craig NT
5: 14 Kevin Ocho NC
6: 11 Harvey Laycock NT
7: 2 Will Aitchinson NN

Heat 2
lane

1: 4 Jonathan Batey TD
2: 8 Cameron Manners EN
3: 12 Karl Charlton NT
4: 16 David Allason NC
5: 13 Jack Netts NC
6: 1 Rhys Bloomfield NN
7: 7 Mitch Green EN
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T42 at 14:15

Inter Girls 200 metres

CS: 27.00 ES: 26.00 BP: 25.70
BP: 1971 J Chambers

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T59

Heat 1
lane

1: 7 Emma Wordsworth EN
2: 15 Margot Van Laar NC
3: 1 Lucy Embleton NN
4: 14 Rachell Soulsby NC
5: 4 Paige Muncer TD
6: 9 Hannah Heslop EN

Heat 2
lane

1: 5 Ellie Franks TD
2: 10 Emily Davis NT
3: 13 Sarah Greenhow NC
4: 16 Maddie Nankerviss NC
5: 2 Lexy Bee NN
6: 8 Carrie Collins EN

T43 at 14:20

Inter Boys 200 metres

CS: 24.00 ES: 22.80 BP: 22.40
BP: 1994 A Rowe

Round 1
First 3 and 2 fastest losers to final - T60

Heat 1
lane

1: 8 Adam Wright EN
2: 7 Euan Jones EN
3: 13 Jack Williamson NC
4: 16 Tyrone Stobbart NC
5: 1 Cameron Tindle NN
6: 12 Calum Lipermore NT
7: 4 Mattie Lynn TD

Heat 2
lane

1: 9 Nathan Harker EN
2: 5 D Weller TD
3: 15 Husain Ahmed NC
4: 14 Nathan Linsley NC
5: 10 Lewis Price NT
6: 11 James Mole NT
7: 2 Jamie Dunn NN

T44 at 14:25

Senior Boys 200 metres

CS: 23.30 ES: 22.20 BP: 22.00
BP: 1997 L Collins

Final
no entries

T45 at 14:30

Senior Girls 200 metres

CS: 26.50 ES: 25.80 BP: 24.70
BP: 1984 K Walton

Final
no entries

T46 at 14:40

Senior Girls 1500 metres

CS: 5:00.00 ES: 4:44.00 BP: 4:30.60
BP: 1994 A Tremble

Final
lane

1: 1 Alison Brown NN
2: 13 Robyn Waugh NC

T47 at 14:40

Senior Boys 1500 metres

CS: 4:15.00 ES: 3:58.00 BP: 3:53.90
BP: 1984 J Lucas

Final
lane

1: 4 James Cripwell TD

T48 at 14:50

Junior Girls 100 metres

CS: 13.30 ES: 12.80 BP: 12.80
BP: 1976 A Mills; 1999 T Ameobi;
Final - see event T23 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T49 at 14:54

Junior Boys 100 metres

CS: 12.30 ES: 11.70 BP: 11.40
BP: 1986 J Urron
Final - see event T24 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T50 at 14:58

Inter Girls 100 metres

CS: 13.00 ES: 12.60 BP: 12.20
BP: 2001 T Ameobi
Final - see event T25 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T51 at 15:02

Inter Boys 100 metres

CS: 11.70 ES: 11.20 BP: 10.90
BP: 2001 D Riley
Final - see event T26 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________
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T52 at 15:10

Inter Girls 1500 metres

CS: 5:04.00 ES: 4:45.00 BP: 4:30.95
BP: 2007 L Weightman

Final
lane

1: 8 Ellie Dugdale EN
2: 7 Emma James EN
3: 13 Kate Waugh NC
4: 14 Lucy Cottee NC
5: 1 Becca Reed NN
6: 15 Imogen Poore NC
7: 4 Hannah Pinkney TD
8: 2 Rosie Murton NN
9: 3 Abby Sheldon NN

10: 5 Rhianna Stoves TD
11: 16 Maddie Quigley NC

T53 at 15:20

Inter Boys 1500 metres

CS: 4:20.00 ES: 4:07.00 BP: 4:04.82
BP: 1983 S Cundy

Final
lane

1: 9 James Young EN
2: 5 Findley Robertson TD
3: 11 Andrew McCurry NT
4: 1 Nathan Cox NN
5: 10 Colin Liddle NT
6: 12 Josiah Riley NT
7: 14 Aaron Walker NC
8: 3 Jarod Lewis NN
9: 2 Luis Teles NN

10: 13 Dean English NC
11: 7 Jacon Hopkins EN
12: 4 D O'neil TD
13: 8 Sam Williams EN

T54 at 15:30

Junior Boys 300 metres

CS: 40.00 ES: 38.00 BP: 38.07
BP: 2013 Joe Hughes
Final - see event T29 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T55 at 15:35

Inter Boys 400 metres

CS: 53.40 ES: 51.10 BP: 50.60
BP: 1998 T Lavender
Final - see event T30 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T56 at 15:40

Inter Girls 300 metres

CS: 44.80 ES: 41.40 BP: 41.60
BP: 1999 A Teale
Final - see event T33 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T57 at 15:45

Junior Girls 200 metres

CS: 27.60 ES: 26.50 BP: 25.60
BP: 1976 F Cameron
Final - see event T40 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T58 at 15:48

Junior Boys 200 metres

CS: 25.30 ES: 24.00 BP: 23.40
BP: 1999 S Haley
Final - see event T41 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T59 at 15:51

Inter Girls 200 metres

CS: 27.00 ES: 26.00 BP: 25.70
BP: 1971 J Chambers
Final - see event T42 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________

T60 at 15:55

Inter Boys 200 metres

CS: 24.00 ES: 22.80 BP: 22.40
BP: 1994 A Rowe
Final - see event T43 for heats

Qualifiers_________________________
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F1 at 11:00

Junior Boys Hammer

CS: 31.00 ES: 38.00 BP: 49.74
BP: 1973 S Watson

Final
no entries

F2 at 11:00

Junior Girls High Jump

CS: 1.45 ES: 1.57 BP: 1.64
BP: 1984 A Laws

Final
draw

1: 12 Holly Summers NT
2: 4 Rachel Forster TD
3: 7 Lizzy Rank EN
4: 8 Millie Sutton EN
5: 9 Emily Young EN
6: 5 Charlotte Storey TD
7: 11 Chloe Cole NT
8: 14 Lily Pearce NC
9: 13 Lauren Blanch NC

10: 15 Sophie Isaacs NC
11: 1 Holly Palmer NN
12: 10 Jenny Southwick NT
13: 16 Maddy Brown NC

F3 at 11:15

Inter Girls Long Jump

CS: 4.80 ES: 5.25 BP: 5.60
BP: 1979 A Wallace

Final
draw

1: 10 Cara Singleton NT
2: 11 Millie Young NT
3: 5 Brooke Clarke TD
4: 9 J Wright EN
5: 8 Hannah Peggie EN
6: 7 Alice Dungworth EN
7: 16 Fiona Kirtley-Harrold NC
8: 4 Chloe Williams TD
9: 17 Louise McKie NC

10: 1 Caitlin Young NN
11: 15 Livvi Place NC
12: 14 Emilia Collier NC
13: 13 Beccy Davison NC

F4 at 11:15

Senior Girls Long Jump

CS: 4.85 ES: 5.40 BP: 5.68
BP: 1983 K Walton

Final
no entries

F5 at 11:15

Inter Boys Triple Jump

CS: 12.50 ES: 13.20 BP: 13.61
BP: 1975 W Armstrong

Final
draw

1: 11 Callum Brown NT
2: 12 Lee Cotcher NT
3: 8 Jack Fennel EN
4: 5 R Simpson TD
5: 7 Matthew Smith EN
6: 9 K Devlin EN
7: 4 Jack Colmer TD
8: 1 Jordan Jackson NN
9: 13 Jack Williamson NC

10: 14 Jack Desmond NC
11: 10 Theo Ho NT
12: 2 Rory Hindhaugh NN
13: 15 Ben Waugh NC

F6 at 11:15

Senior Boys Triple Jump

CS: 12.85 ES: 13.90 BP: 14.80
BP: 1984 A Cameron

Final
no entries

F7 at 11:15

Inter Girls Shot

CS: 8.75 ES: 11.00 BP: 10.99
BP: 2008 E Pringle

Final
draw

1: 13 Stephanie Treanor NC
2: 16 Alice Ritchie NC
3: 5 Zoe Hardy TD
4: 8 Lilly Owens EN
5: 7 Mel Forster EN
6: 9 Emily Walbank EN
7: 4 Rachel Cripwell TD
8: 15 Catherine Bliss NC
9: 11 Kimberley Wadsworth NT

10: 14 Heather Topacho NC
11: 10 Stephanie Gicquel NT
12: 1 Yelita Ali NN
13: 2 Jodi Williamson NN
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F8 at 11:15

Senior Girls Shot

CS: 8.85 ES: 10.50 BP: 10.92
BP: 2010 E Pringle

Final
draw

1: 4 Rachel Lumsden TD
2: 5 Jenny Wait TD
3: 14 Millie Kell-Stone NC
4: 13 Georgia Lapping NC

F9 at 11:15

Inter Boys Javelin

CS: 45.00 ES: 52.00 BP: 56.91
BP: 2011 Terry Morgan

Final
draw

1: 4 Ewan Morrell TD
2: 14 Tejpal Sadhra NC
3: 7 S Clennell EN
4: 8 Fraser Tarn-Chapman EN
5: 9 Jamie Hodge EN
6: 5 Jack Robson TD
7: 10 Jacob Shotton NT
8: 13 James Elsender NC
9: 11 Kieran Robinson NT

10: 1 Jordan Brunning NN
11: 12 Matthew Moule NT
12: 15 Jabed Hussain NC

F10 at 11:15

Senior Boys Javelin

CS: 46.00 ES: 52.00 BP: 58.71
BP: 1972 P Stewart

Final
draw

1: 1 Ben McNeill NN

F11 at 11:30

Inter Boys Hammer

CS: 37.00 ES: 50.00 BP: 58.70
BP: 1972 P Scott

Final
draw

1: 13 Andrew Nugent NC
2: 14 Alex Shield NC
3: 16 Jabed Hussain NC
4: 15 Matthew Curry NC

F12 at 11:30

Senior Boys Hammer

CS: 39.00 ES: 50.00 BP: 62.00
BP: 1970 I Chipchase

Final
draw

1: 14 Fraser Wright NC
2: 13 Liam Wright NC

F13 at 11:30

Senior Girls Hammer

CS: 31.00 ES: 38.00 BP: 40.51
BP: 2011 Rebecca Simpson

Final
no entries

F14 at 12:00

Junior Boys High Jump

CS: 1.60 ES: 1.72 BP: 1.78
BP: 1996 D Locke

Final
draw

1: 11 Alex Foreman NT
2: 16 James Robinson NC
3: 5 D Johnson TD
4: 7 Luke Hills EN
5: 9 Jamie Hudspith EN
6: 8 Josh Blackwood EN
7: 12 Ryan Hamilton Davey NT
8: 13 Harry O'brien NC
9: 15 Jack Netts NC

10: 10 Jack Addy NT
11: 4 D Parkinson TD
12: 14 Joseph Dallon NC
13: 1 Brandon Crombie NN
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F15 at 12:00

Inter Boys Discus

CS: 34.00 ES: 41.00 BP: 50.02
BP: 1969 A Robertson

Final
draw

1: 4 C Watson TD
2: 10 Sam Worthen NT
3: 5 J Brown TD
4: 9 Charlie Shaw EN
5: 7 Josh Gair EN
6: 8 Aaron Davis EN
7: 12 Jamie Dryden NT
8: 16 Stephen Stuart NC
9: 14 Jake Davey NC

10: 13 Alex Shield NC
11: 11 Callum Murphy NT
12: 15 Joey Dunlavy NC
13: 1 Jordan Brunning NN
14: 2 Toby Parks NN

F16 at 12:00

Senior Boys Discus

CS: 34.00 ES: 40.00 BP: 43.57
BP: 2013 Jack Smith

Final
draw

1: 15 Jack Smith NC
2: 14 Fraser Wright NC
3: 13 Liam Wright NC

F17 at 12:30

Junior Girls Long Jump

CS: 4.65 ES: 5.05 BP: 5.30
BP: 1983 M Thomas

Final
draw

1: 4 Zoe Hardy TD
2: 14 Chelsea Williamson NC
3: 8 Lauren Robson EN
4: 9 Alex Armstrong EN
5: 7 Poppy Buck EN
6: 5 Shonaugh Henderson TD
7: 16 Maddy Brown NC
8: 13 Jane Brown NC
9: 15 Alex Vincent NC

10: 10 Nicole Caygill NT
11: 12 Sophie Grigg NT
12: 1 Elisha Poulton NN
13: 11 Beth Hawksworth NT

F18 at 12:30

Inter Girls Triple Jump

CS: 10.00 ES: 10.80 BP: 11.14
BP: 1999 J Straker

Final
draw

1: 10 Cara Singleton NT
2: 4 Ellie Franks TD
3: 7 Elyse Young EN
4: 8 Erin Kelly EN
5: 5 Jodie Wright TD
6: 9 Jenny Allan EN
7: 11 Catherine Scott NT
8: 1 Caitlin Young NN
9: 13 Isabella Baker-Cresswell NC

10: 12 Kate Rennie NT

F19 at 12:30

Senior Girls Triple Jump

CS: 9.50 ES: 11.10 BP: 12.03
BP: 2009 E Pringle

Final
no entries

F20 at 12:30

Junior Boys Shot

CS: 11.20 ES: 12.30 BP: 13.45
BP: 1995 E Sanders

Final
draw

1: 4 Christie Wood TD
2: 13 Tahor Butt NC
3: 8 Tom Marshall EN
4: 7 David Walsh EN
5: 5 C Grant TD
6: 9 Joe Smart EN
7: 16 Myles Ianson NC
8: 2 Richard Davison NN
9: 12 Sol Kenny NT

10: 11 Taha Taleghani NT
11: 1 Robbie Wealleans NN
12: 14 James Mackin NC
13: 15 James Thompson NC
14: 10 Edward Stephenson NT

16



F21 at 12:30

Inter Girls Javelin

CS: 29.00 ES: 37.00 BP: 40.98
BP: 1986 L Barnes

Final
draw

1: 1 Phillipa Kane NN
2: 10 Hannah Routledge NT
3: 7 B Atkins EN
4: 8 K Percy EN
5: 9 T McGowan EN
6: 5 Elise Geddes TD
7: 4 Sim Kular TD
8: 13 Hestia Brink NC
9: 16 Olivia Bohill NC

10: 11 Hannah Sparks NT
11: 2 Abby Sheldon NN
12: 14 Lucy Blair NC
13: 15 Antonia Lamballe NC

F22 at 12:30

Senior Girls Javelin

CS: 32.00 ES: 37.00 BP: 36.31
BP: 1979 J Lemin

Final
draw

1: 13 Genevieve Perrins NC

F23 at 13:00

Junior Boys Discus

CS: 30.50 ES: 34.00 BP: 36.87
BP: 1989 C Falkous

Final
draw

1: 2 Robbie Wealleans NN
2: 13 Kieran McLaughlin NC
3: 9 Robson Oliver EN
4: 5 D Leadbitter TD
5: 7 David Walsh EN
6: 8 Charlie Chisholm EN
7: 14 James Thompson NC
8: 15 Tom Brewes NC
9: 16 Jack Klien NC

10: 4 James Sample TD
11: 11 Sol Kenny NT
12: 1 Gregor Sharp NN
13: 10 Taha Taleghani NT

F24 at 13:15

Inter Girls High Jump

CS: 1.52 ES: 1.62 BP: 1.69
BP: 1984 M Thomas

Final
draw

1: 14 Rachel Soulsby NC
2: 15 Livvi Place NC
3: 5 Helena Forster TD
4: 9 Freya Tarn-Chapman EN
5: 7 Alex Rice EN
6: 8 Hannah Peggie EN
7: 10 Georgina Gibson NT
8: 4 Amy Rickets TD
9: 13 Niari Weston NC

10: 1 Sophie Bronze NN
11: 16 Naomi Oliver NC

F25 at 13:15

Senior Girls High Jump

CS: 1.55 ES: 1.66 BP: 1.67
BP: 1984 J Truman

Final
draw

1: 14 Catherine Florek NC
2: 13 Hannah Briggs NC

F26 at 13:30

Inter Boys Long Jump

CS: 6.00 ES: 6.40 BP: 6.72
BP: 1990 J Bell

Final
draw

1: 12 Lee Cotcher NT
2: 4 Robbie Hewitt TD
3: 9 K Devlin EN
4: 8 E Jones EN
5: 5 B Corbett TD
6: 7 J Warburton EN
7: 11 Jamie Wrigley NT
8: 14 Owen Gallagher NC
9: 10 Tom Goodwin NT

10: 16 Patrick Harrison NC
11: 15 Kane Mc NC
12: 13 Nathan Lant NC
13: 2 Jacob Wallace NN
14: 1 Jordan Jackson NN
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F27 at 13:30

Senior Boys Long Jump

CS: 6.25 ES: 6.80 BP: 6.85
BP: 1987 C Garland

Final
draw

1: 10 Adam Simpson NT

F28 at 13:30

Junior Boys Triple Jump

CS: 11.45 ES: 12.00 BP: 12.30
BP: 2003 D Blackett

Final
draw

1: 13 Ashan Rahman NC
2: 4 Jamie Lawson TD
3: 7 Luke Hills EN
4: 5 George Cook TD
5: 8 Dylan Dixon EN
6: 9 Billy Tolan-Brown EN
7: 11 Reece Monaghan NT
8: 12 Theo Riley NT
9: 16 Charlie Blackett NC

10: 10 George McKenna NT
11: 1 David Thomas NN
12: 14 Louis Nguty NC
13: 15 Matthew Anderson NC

F29 at 13:30

Junior Boys Pole Vault

CS: 2.55 ES: 3.00 BP: 3.40
BP: 1989 P Eyre

Final
no entries

F30 at 13:30

Junior Girls Shot

CS: 9.10 ES: 10.00 BP: 10.46
BP: 1987 L Hall

Final
draw

1: 15 Abby Hillier NC
2: 11 Ellie Lowe NT
3: 6 Imogen Bell TD
4: 7 Lucy Singer EN
5: 9 Nikita Okoronkwo EN
6: 8 Georgia Priest EN
7: 1 Rebecca Murray NN
8: 13 Maddy Smeal NC
9: 5 Luka Von-Weiler TD

10: 14 Sarah Brown NC
11: 4 Sophie Yakub TD
12: 16 Erin Donnelly NC
13: 10 Jenny Southwick NT
14: 12 Charlotte Southall NT

F31 at 13:30

Junior Girls Javelin

CS: 25.50 ES: 30.00 BP: 34.04
BP: 1970 H Young

Final
draw

1: 5 Jasmine Edwards TD
2: 13 Caroline Thirlwell NC
3: 9 L Shafiq EN
4: 6 Imogen Bell TD
5: 7 Erin Rooney EN
6: 8 A Richardson EN
7: 11 Louise Percy NT
8: 1 Fiona Nelson NN
9: 10 Laura Van Ransbeke NT

10: 15 Sophie Head-Rapson NC
11: 14 Alannah Rocks NC
12: 12 Rachel Foreman NT
13: 4 Tanya Bewley TD
14: 16 Jessica Storey NC
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F32 at 14:00

Inter Girls Discus

CS: 27.00 ES: 33.00 BP: 35.61
BP: 1983 S Simpson

Final
draw

1: 14 Ellie Kilner NC
2: 16 Hannah Olukoga NC
3: 8 Lilly Owens EN
4: 7 Mel Foster EN
5: 9 Kelsie Percy EN
6: 5 Imogen Partington TD
7: 15 Claire Simpson NC
8: 1 Yelita Ali NN
9: 10 Stephanie Gicquel NT

10: 4 Sim Kui TD
11: 13 Stephanie Treanor NC

F33 at 14:00

Senior Girls Discus

CS: 29.00 ES: 36.00 BP: 38.84
BP: 1968 D Swinyard

Final
draw

1: 5 Jenny Wait TD
2: 13 Joely Hawke NC
3: 4 Rachel Lumsden TD

F34 at 14:30

Inter Boys High Jump

CS: 1.75 ES: 1.90 BP: 1.94
BP: 1996 S Rutter

Final
draw

1: 13 Finlay Dulson NC
2: 14 Owen Gallagher NC
3: 9 Sam Williams EN
4: 7 Martin Hopper EN
5: 8 Adam Simmonds EN
6: 5 C Scott TD
7: 16 Matthew Brown NC
8: 15 Phillip Bamford NC
9: 11 Stephen Oliver NT

10: 10 Jacob Shotton NT
11: 4 Jack Colmer TD
12: 12 Callum Hewitson NT
13: 1 Rory Hindhaugh NN

F35 at 14:30

Senior Boys High Jump

CS: 1.83 ES: 1.94 BP: 2.05
BP: 1994 R Laws

Final
no entries

F36 at 14:30

Junior Boys Long Jump

CS: 5.45 ES: 5.80 BP: 6.29
BP: 2012 Reuben Cole

Final
draw

1: 14 Olly Herring NC
2: 10 Thomas Craig NT
3: 7 Mitchell Green EN
4: 9 Cameron Manners EN
5: 8 Saul Todd EN
6: 5 D Parkinson TD
7: 16 Callum Robson-Bain NC
8: 13 James Dale NC
9: 15 Joe Anderson NC

10: 12 Karl Charlton NT
11: 1 David Thomas NN
12: 11 Jake Cairns NT
13: 4 Jonathan Batey TD

F37 at 14:30

Inter Boys Pole Vault

CS: 3.10 ES: 3.80 BP: 4.30
BP: 1991 P Eyre

Final
draw

1: 10 Carl Dietrich NT

F38 at 14:30

Senior Boys Pole Vault

CS: 3.30 ES: 4.10 BP: 4.40
BP: 1987 A Wake

Final
no entries

F39 at 14:30

Senior Girls Pole Vault

CS: 2.45 ES: 3.00

Final
no entries

19



F40 at 14:30

Inter Boys Shot

CS: 11.90 ES: 13.20 BP: 14.95
BP: 1969 W Curley

Final
draw

1: 2 Toby Parks NN
2: 4 T Thirwell TD
3: 5 Cameron Whiteley TD
4: 8 Aaron Davis EN
5: 7 Graeme Milne EN
6: 9 Jake Dixon EN
7: 1 Calum Paterson NN
8: 14 Hussain Ahmed NC
9: 15 Jabed Hussain NC

10: 11 Callum Brown NT
11: 13 Andrew Nugent NC
12: 12 Jamie Dryden NT
13: 10 Carl Dietrich NT

F41 at 14:30

Senior Boys Shot

CS: 11.50 ES: 13.00 BP: 14.76
BP: 1970 W Curley

Final
draw

1: 4 Callum TD

F42 at 14:30

Junior Boys Javelin

CS: 39.00 ES: 43.00 BP: 48.40
BP: 2009 T Morgan

Final
draw

1: 1 Jimmy Kantas NN
2: 10 Ethan Clarke NT
3: 8 R Elliott EN
4: 5 D Hepple TD
5: 7 Josh York EN
6: 9 R Oliver EN
7: 4 Morgan Arthur TD
8: 16 Elliott Jackson NC
9: 12 Luke Gribbon NT

10: 11 Lloyd Irving NT
11: 13 Dan Brewer NC
12: 14 Finlay Edwards NC
13: 15 Jack Ledington NC
14: 2 Steve Benzies NN

F43 at 15:00

Junior Girls Discus

CS: 23.00 ES: 27.00 BP: 30.75
BP: 1981 D Watson

Final
draw

1: 1 Rebecca Murray NN
2: 4 Grace Chambers TD
3: 6 Imogen Bell TD
4: 9 O Sheed EN
5: 8 C Crutchly EN
6: 7 C Robertson EN
7: 5 Emily Armstrong TD
8: 11 Megan Crawford NT
9: 15 Amelia Hackett NC

10: 12 Laura Kirkpatrick NT
11: 16 Laura Lydon NC
12: 14 Hannah Ravenhall NC
13: 13 Lottie Gill NC
14: 2 Evie Rutherford NN
15: 10 Lyndsey Howe NT
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